

FILED

OCT 12, 2015

Court of Appeals
Division III
State of Washington

No. 32221-1-III

IN THE COURT OF APPEALS
FOR THE STATE OF WASHINGTON
DIVISION III

STATE OF WASHINGTON,
Plaintiff/Respondent,

vs.

DAVID RANDALL PRIEST,
Defendant/Appellant.

APPEAL FROM THE OKANOGAN COUNTY SUPERIOR COURT
Honorable Christopher E. Culp, Judge

REPLY BRIEF OF APPELLANT

SUSAN MARIE GASCH
WSBA No. 16485
P. O. Box 30339
Spokane, WA 99223-3005
(509) 443-9149
Attorney for Appellant

TABLE OF CONTENTS

A. RESTATEMENT (PARTIAL) OF APPELLANT’S ISSUES.....1

B. RESPONDENT’S ANSWERS TO APPELLANT’S ISSUES.....1

C. ARGUMENT IN REPLY TO STATE’S RESPONSE.....1

 1. References to and arguments based upon documents
 contained in court records are appropriately part of the appellate
 record.....2

 2. Mr. Priest has standing to challenge the DNA fee.....5

 3. The defendant’s challenge to his legal financial
 obligations is ripe for review.....7

D. CONCLUSION.....8

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES

<u>Cases</u>	<u>Page</u>
<i>Fusato v. Washington Interscholastic Activities Ass'n</i> , 93 Wn. App. 762, 970 P.2d 774 (1999).....	4
<i>In re Adoption of B.T.</i> , 150 Wn.2d 409, 78 P.3d 634, 636 (2003).....	3, 4, 5
<i>Scanlon v. Witrak</i> , 110 Wn. App. 682, 42 P.3d 447 (2002).....	3, 4

<i>State v. Blazina</i> , 182 Wn. 2d 827, 344 P.3d 680 (2015).....	6, 8
<i>State v. Johnson</i> , 179 Wn.2d 534, 315 P.3d 1090 (2014), as amended (Mar. 13, 2014), cert. denied, 135 S. Ct. 139, 190 L. Ed. 2d 105 (2014).....	5, 6, 7
<i>State v. Lyle</i> , ___ Wn. App. ___, 355 P.3d 327 (2015).....	6, 8

Statutes

RCW 43.43.7541.....	5
---------------------	---

Court Rules

ER 201(b).....	4
ER 201(c).....	4
ER 201(f).....	4
RAP 9.1.....	2
RAP 9.1(a).....	2
RAP 9.1(c).....	2
RAP 9.11.	2, 3
RAP 9.11(a).....	4
